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2026-2027 UNIVERSITY OF THE SACRED HEART GRADUATE SCHOOL
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

1st Semester

Course Guidance *

April 2 (Thur.)

Opening Ceremony

April 4 (Sat.)

1st Semester Classes Begin

April 15 (Wed.)

Application for 2026 MA Thesis
Application for 2026 PHD Thesis

April 1 (Tue.) — May 15 (Fri.)

1st Semester Registration —Registration Completion

Early April — Early May

@Refer to “2026 Registration Guide (Graduate school)”
(Released in late March) for more details.

Foundation Week (Holidays)

April 30 (Thur.) - May 1 (Fri.) - May 2 (Sat.)

Classes and Examinations

July 15 (Wed.) — July 28 (Tue.)

1st Semester Classes End

July 30 (Thur.)

Summer Holidays

July. 31 (Fri.) — Sep. 24 (Thur.)

Classes Following Saturday Timetable

Classes conducted on Holiday

May 6 (Wed.) (Substitute Holiday) - July 20 (Mon.) (Umi-no-Hi)

1st Semester Make—up Classes

June 20, 27, July 4, 11 (Saturday afternoon),
July 29 (Wed.) — 30 (Thur.)

2nd Semester

2nd Semester Registration —Registration Completion

Mid Sep. — Early Oct.

@Refer to “2026 Registration Guide (Graduate school)”
(Released in Early September) for more details.

2nd Semester Classes Begin Sep. 25 (Fri.)
Seishin Sai Oct. 17 (Sat.) - Oct. 18 (Sun.)
Preparation (No Classes) Oct. 16 (Fri.)
Clean-up (No Classes) Oct. 19 (Mon. )
Deadline for 2026 PHD Thesis Nov. 2 (Mon.)
Winter Holidays Dec. 24 (Thur.) — Jan. 3 (Sun.)
Classes Resume Jan. 4 (Mon.)

Classes and Final Examinations

Jan. 4 (Mon.) — Jan. 18 (Mon.)

Deadline for 2026 MA Thesis

Jan. 19 (Tue.) - Jdan. 20 (Wed.)

2nd Semester Classes End

Jan. 25 (Mon.)

Spring Holidays Begin

Jan. 26 (Tue.)

Commencement

March 13 (Sat.)

Classes Following Saturday Timetable

Classes conducted on Holiday

Oct. 12 (Mon.) (Sports-no-Hi) - Nov. 23 (Mon.) (Kinro-kansya-no-Hi)

2nd Semester Make-up Classes

Dec. 23 (Wed.) - Jan. 19 (Tue.) — 23 (Sat.), 25 (Mon.)
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